SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7579/2022

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SHEKHAR SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 2903/2023- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT IA No. 2903/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 12-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notices be issued immediately.

List again on 17.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar