ITEM NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7579/2022

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SHEKHAR SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 186299/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 186300/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 186304/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR Mr Aakarsh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.60(dead).
- Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.62.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 59 and 61 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 10.4.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL Registrar