SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7579/2022

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SHEKHAR SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 59 & 60.1, 60.2 & 61, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of respondent No. 62.

However, petitioner has filed amended memo of parties along IA for condonation of delay in filing amended parties i.e. I.A .D.No 33856/24.

Ld. Counsel requests for withdrawal of I.A. D. No. 33856/2024. Permitted as the same is now infructuous as the Cause Title is already amended.

List again on 9.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG