www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7579/2022

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SHEKHAR SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 59, 60.1, 60.2, 61 and 62, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar